As Reported by the House Health Provider Services Committee

135th General Assembly

Regular Session 2023-2024

Am. H. B. No. 229

Representatives Sweeney, Patton

Cosponsors: Representatives Brewer, Dell'Aquila, Grim, Lightbody, McNally, Russo

A BILL

То	enact section 3701.1311 of the Revised Code to	1
	require health care practitioners to provide	2
	information on Sudden Unexpected Death in	3
	Epilepsy to at risk patients and to name the act	4
	the Brenna Brossard SUDEP Awareness Act.	5

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF OHIO:

Section 1. That section 3/01.1311 of the Revised Code be	Ю	
enacted to read as follows:	7	
Sec. 3701.1311. (A) As used in this section:	8	
(1) "Health care practitioner" means all of the following:	9	
(a) A physician authorized under Chapter 4731. of the	10	
Revised Code to practice medicine and surgery or osteopathic		
medicine and surgery;	12	
(b) An advanced practice registered nurse authorized under	13	
Chapter 4723. of the Revised Code to practice nursing as an	14	
advanced practice registered nurse and designated as a clinical	15	
nurse specialist, certified nurse-midwife, or certified nurse	16	

material and contact information on the department's internet

director's discretion, add the information to the department's

web site. Once a request is made, the director may, in the

43

44

45

Am. H. B. No. 229 As Reported by the House Health Provider Services Committee		
<pre>internet web site.</pre>	46	
Section 2. This act shall be known as the Brenna Brossard	47	
SUDEP Awareness Act.	48	